
Model year: As from 2020/06

Vehicle code: KSP211*-*HM*KW
 MXP*11*-*H**BW

Part number: PW960-0D002

Manual reference number: AIM 004 617- 5

Yaris
Towing hitch detachable horizontal
Installation instructions



> 1 mm < 1 mm
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Click

S
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MSDS

Material Safety Data Sheet

TDS

Technical Data Sheet

Oil

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
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Revision Record
Rev. No. Date Page Step Remarks

23.10.20 13 8 10 mm dirt removal around grommet hole info added
23.11.20 7 Tools updated
23.11.20 13 8 Deburring-procedure removed
23.11.20 13 9 Position of Y changed
23.11.20 16, 27 13, C/S Sequence & distance updated
18.01.21 16 13 Torqing sequence updated
25.05.21 1 Vehicle code updated
17.08.21 9, 23 1, 25 Tape updated
17.08.21 24 29 Bag added
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CLEANER
DEGREASER

AIM 003-516-*

10 mm
12 mm
17 mm
19 mm 

12 mm
17 mm 
19 mm

CLICK

Ø3 mm

Cobalt drill bits

Ø20 mm

T30PH2

19 mm
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TXX
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90 mm

TOOLS & CONSUMABLES

LEGEND

Masking tape
? °C+ °C
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PW960-0D012 PW960-0D022

PW960-0D002
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(2x) M10 (10)
(4x) 10,5x27x2,8
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KIT CONTENT

Owners manual

D
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Masking
tape
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CONV

10 mm

2
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1

HV = 2x= 4x = 3x

10 mm

2
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LHS=RHS

= 2 x
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Z1

Z1

T30
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3
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HG
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1 2 3 ... Click

11 26Nm 12
12 26Nm 12
13 26Nm 12
14 26Nm 12
15 26Nm 12
16 26Nm 12

OE part Z3

OE part Z3

OE part Z3

OE part Z3

OE part Z3

OE part Z3
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Z2

1 2

31 mm

70
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m

85 mm

Z2

Z2

3 4 ONLY for steps 3 & 4

Z1

197 mm 127 mm

6 mm

Ø20 mm Ø20 mm

6 mm

Cobalt
Drill bits

Ø 3 mm
Ø 20 mm

1 2 3 4 5

ONLY for steps 4 & 5
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LHS=RHS
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Click
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Owners manual

Owners manual
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CHECK SHEET Page 1 of 3

VIN n°

Model/Year Towing hitch
detachable horizontal

Yaris
As from 2020/05

=A =B

2

P/N = OK

DURING INSTALLATION

1

>5 mm

S

S

S

1 2 3 ...
Click

1-4 65Nm
5-8 100Nm

130Nm9-10

CLICK

BA S/N

65

2

9
10

1

3

4

7

8

≥4 mm ≥4 mm
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CHECK SHEET Page 2 of 3

DURING INSTALLATION

1 2 3 ...
Click

OE part Z311-16 26Nm

CLICK

S/N

15

14

12
11

13

16

3
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Installation Date: Dealer‘s Stamp:Technician Name & Signature:

.   .   /   .   .   /   .   .   .  .

Beep
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6R

 = OK

CHECK SHEET Page 3 of 3

AFTER INSTALLATION

Owners
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anual

1 2

3

5

4
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